

COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

OCT **1 5** 2018

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

~		78 FF 4.4	•
In	tho	Matter	· ot·
111	LHC	IVIALLEI	· UI.

STEPHEN W. PEYTON)
COMPLAINANT)
v.) CASE NO. 2018-00273
KENTUCKY UTILITIES COMPANY)))
DEFENDANT)

NOTICE OF SATISFACTION OF COMPLAINT AND REQUEST FOR DISMISSAL BY KENTUCKY UTILITIES COMPANY

* * * * * *

In connection with the Kentucky Public Service Commission's ("Commission") Order of August 21, 2018 in the above-captioned proceeding, Kentucky Utilities Company ("KU" or the "Company") wishes to notify the Commission that it has satisfied the matters complained of by Stephen W. Peyton as of October 12, 2018.

Specifically, LG&E has refunded the disputed charges for energy use and alleged tampering by providing a credit to Mr. Peyton's account in the amount of \$303.71. A representative of the Company's Customer Commitment department has contacted Mr. Peyton and he was agreeable to this resolution of the matter.

WHEREFORE, for all of the reasons set forth above, Kentucky Utilities

Company respectfully requests the Commission to dismiss the Complaint of Mr. Peyton
and close the matter on the Commission's docket.

Dated: October 15, 2018

Respectfully submitted,

Allyson K. Sturgeon

Managing Senior Counsel - Regulatory and

Transactions

LG&E and KU Energy LLC

220 West Main Street

Louisville, Kentucky 40202

(502) 627-2088

allyson.sturgeon@lge-ku.com

Counsel for Kentucky Utilities Company

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned hereby certifies that a true and correct copy of the foregoing was served on the following on the 15th day of October 2018, U.S. mail, postage prepaid:

Stephen W. Peyton 3709 Ansley Court Lexington, KY 40509

Counsel for Kentucky Utilities Company